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Agency abbr FirstName LastName Address City Zip Phone 
Number 

FAX 
Number 

         E-MAIL 
         Address 

OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD SEC Tracy Workman MS:  40244 Olympia 98504-0244 360/704-5258 360/704-7830 tworkman@secstate.wa.gov  
OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD SEC Chana  Clark MS:  40244 Olympia 98504-0244 360/704-5812 360/704-7830 cclark@secstate.wa.gov; 
OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD SEC Linnaea  Jablonski MS:  40244 Olympia 98504-0244 360/704-5259 360/704-7830 ljablonski@secstate.wa.gov
OSOS/PRODUCTIVITY BOARD SEC Josi  Brooks MS:  40244 Olympia 98504-0244 360/704-5203 360/704-7830 jbrooks@secstate.wa.gov
ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF ACB Michelle Paulsen MS:  43110 Olympia 98504-3110 360/664-9191 360/664-9190 michellep@cpaboard.wa.gov;
ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE OSA Kelly Burkhart MS   40914 Olympia 98504-0914 360.786.6142 360.586.8135 Burkhart.kelly@leg.wa.gov
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OAH Diana McCutcheon MS:  42488 Olympia 98504-2488 360/586-4023 360/664-8721 dmccu@oah.wa.gov  
ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE COURTS OAC Kathy Erickson MS:  41170 Olympia 98504-1170 360/705-5234 360/586-8869 kathy.erickson@courts.wa.gov; 
AFRICAN-AMERICAN AFFAIRS AAC PSRW Representative MS:  40926 Olympia 98504-0926    

AGRICULTURE AGR Barbara  Hoff MS:  42560 Olympia 98504-2560 360/902-1980 360/902-2097 bhoff@agr.wa.gov; 
ARTS COMMISSION ART Kris Tucker MS:  42675 Olympia 98504-2675 360/586-2423 360/586-5351 krist@arts.wa.gov; 
ASIAN-PAC AMERICAN AFFAIRS AAA PSRW Representative MS:  40925      
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE ATG Kathy Zivic 1116 W. Riverside Spokane 99201 509/456-6393 509/458-3548 KathyB3@ATG.wa.gov  
ATTORNEY GENERAL ATG Tracy Robinson MS:  40130 Olympia 98504-0130 360/407-0396 360/407-0221 tracyw@atg.wa.gov; 
AUDITOR AUD Mindy Chambers 

(PIO) 
MS:  40021 Olympia 98504-0021 360/902-0372 360/753-0646 chamberm@sao.wa.gov; 

AUDITOR AUD Jeana Gillis (Main 
contact) 

MS:  40021 Olympia 98504-0021 360/902-0374 360/753/0646 Gillisj@sao.wa.gov  

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE BATES Chris Shelton 1101 S Yakima Tacoma 98405 253.680.7107 253.680.7101 cshelton@bates.ctc.edu
BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BCC Diana Hagen 3000 Landerholm Circle SE 

Bellevue, WA 
Bellevue 98007 425.564.2255  dhagen@bcc.ctc.edu  

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE BBCC Charlene  Rios 7662 Chanute Street  Moses Lake 98837-3299 509/793-2031 509/762-6329 Charlene@bigbend.edu
BLIND, SERVICES FOR THE DSB Mark Adreon 3411 S. Alaska St Seattle 98118 206/721.6410 360/586-7627 maradreon@dsb.wa.gov  
CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE CCCC Janice Jackson-Haley 18345 Campus Way NE Bothell 98011 425/35238252  Jjackson-haley@cascadia.ctc.edu
CENTRALIA COLLEGE CENT Christopher  Bailey 600 WEST LOCUST Centralia 98531 360.736.9393 ext 285  cbailey@centralia.ctc.edu
CENTRAL WA UNIVERSITY CWU Lynn  Hutchins 400 East University Way Ellensburg 98926-7425 509/963-2288  hutchinsl@cwu.edu  
CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE CPTC Fred Schuneman 4500 Steilacoom Blvd SW Lakewood 98499-4098 253-  Fred.schuneman@cptc.edu 
COMMUNITY ,TRADE & ECONOMIC DEV. DCTED Kelly Lindseth MS:  42525 Olympia 98504-2525 360/725-4135 360/586-0873 kellyl@cted.wa.gov
COMMUNITY, TRADE & ECONOMIC DEV DCTED Tania Fernandez de 

Castro 
200 6th Ave, Ste 2600 
MS:  TB-40 

Seattle 98121 206/256-6127  taniaf@cted.wa.gov
 

COMMUNITY & TECH COLLEGES, BOARD 
OF 

CAT Pamela  Setzer MS:  42495 Olympia 98504-2495 360/704-4301 360/586-6440 psetzer@sbctc.ctc.edu

CORRECTIONS DOC Maria  Rosario-
Saavedrea 

MS:  41101 Olympia 98504-1101 360/753-2500  mmrosario-saavedra@DOC1.WA.GOV

CORRECTIONS DOC Karolyn Holland PO Box 1899 Airway 
Heights 

99001 509/244-6845  kjholland@doc1.wa.gov  

CRIMINAL JUST. TRNG. COMMISSION CJT Greg Baxter 19010 1st Ave. S.  Burien 98148-2055 206/835-7356 206/439-3893 gbaxter@cjtc.state.wa.us; 
DEAF, SCHOOL FOR THE SFD April Rounds MS:  S-26 Vancouver 98661 360/69-6525 ext 4326 360/481-0418 April.Rounds@wsd.wa.gov; 
EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY EWU Nellie  Reynolds CES 105 EWU Cheney 99004 99004  NREYNOLDS@mail.ewu.edu  
ECOLOGY ECY Dianne Pastore MS:  47600 Olympia 98504-7600 360/407-7009 360/407-6989 Dpas461@ecy.wa.gov  
ECOLOGY ECY Tanya Williams 3100 Port of Benton Blvd 

Richland, WA 99354 
Richland 99354 509.372.7883  Tawi461@ecy.wa.gov

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ESD Mary Henley MS:  46000 Olympia 98507-9046 360/902-9302 360/902-9383 mhenley@esd.wa.gov; 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ESD Kathy  Mertes 215 Bridge Street Wenatchee 98807 509/665-3729 509/665-3743 kmertes@esd.wa.gov;  
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ESD Anita Breikreutz 815 N. Kellog, Suite D Kennewick 99336 509/734-5961  ABreitkreutz@esd.wa.gov  
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ESD Bruce Nimmo WorkSource Vancouver 

Town Plaza 
Vancouver 98661-7046 360.735.5062 

509.427.4464 
 bnimmo@secstate.wa.gov  
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5411 E. Mill Plain Blvd., Suite 
15 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ESD Sophie  Salazar  Seattle  206/720-3398  ssalazar3@esd.wa.gov
EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE ECC Elizabeth Olson 2000 Tower Street Everett 98201 425.388.9232  eolson@everettcc.edu
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS DFI Susan  Putzier MS:  41200 Tumwater 98504-1200 360/902-8764 360/586-5068 sputzier@dfi.wa.gov; 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT OFM Susan Latham MS:  43113 Olympia 98504-3113 360/664-7659 360/664-7660 susan.latham@ofm.wa.gov; 
FISH AND WILDLIFE DFW Janine McKown  Olympia 98504 360/902.2201  mckowjmm@dfw.wa.gov  
GAMBLING COMMISSION GMB Julie Lies MS:  42400 Lacey 98504-2400 360/486-3586 360/486-3634 juliel@wsgc.wa.gov
GAMBLING COMMISSION GMB Patty Jones  Spokane    PattyJ@wsgc.wa.gov  
GAMBLING COMMISSION GMB Gary  Drumheller 901 N. Monroe, Ste. 250 Spokane 99201 509/329-3666x222 509/329-3674 garyd@wsgc.wa.gov  
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION GEN Gladys Guzman MS:  41010 Olympia 98504-1010 360/902-7330 360/664-0440 gguzman@ga.wa.gov; 
GOVERNOR GOV Kim Tanaka MS 40002 Olympia 98504-0002 360.902.4110 360.753.4110 Kim.tanaka@gov.wa.gov
GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRCC Rich  Rutkowski      rrutowski@greenriver.edu
HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY HCA Cheryl Thietje MS:  42702 Olympia 98504-2702 360/923-2913 360/923-2913 Cthi107@hca.wa.gov;
HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY HCA Lynn Kennedy MS 42702 Olympia 98504-2702 360.923.2829  Lken107@hca.wa.gov
HEALTH DOH Henrietta Armstrong 1610  NE 150th St. Shoreline 98155 206/418-5436 206/361-2930 henrietta.armstrong@doh.wa.gov;
HEALTH DOH Shelley Lankford 1610  NE 150th St Shoreline 98155 206/481-5401  Shelley.lankford@doh.wa.gov  
HEALTH DOH Earl Fordham 309 Bradley Blvd, Ste 201 Richland 99352 509/946-0234  Earl.fordham@doh.wa.gov
HEALTH DOH Suzanne Shillander MS:  47811 Olympia 98504 360.236.4310  Suzanne.shillander@doh.wa.gov
HIGHER EDUCATION COORD. BD HEC Dawn Cypriano-

Mcaferty 
MS:  43430 Olympia 98504 360-753-7846  DawnC@hecb.wa.gov

HISPANIC AFFAIRS CHA PSRW Representative MS:  40924      
HISTORICAL SOCIETY WHS Derek Valley 211 WEST 21ST AVE OLYMPIA 98501 360-586-0167  dvalley@wshs.wa.gov  
HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION, WA ST HFC Cindy Felker 1000 2nd Ave, Suite 2700 Seattle 98104 206/287-4402  cfelker@wshfc.org
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION HUM Jean Ciallella MS 42490 Olympia 98504 360.753.2987  jciallella@hum.wa.gov
ICSEW ICSEW Dianna Gifford MS:  47033 Olympia 98504 360.902-1134  Dianna.gifford@wadnr.gov 
INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE APPEALS IND Jane Beaulieu MS:  42401 Olympia 98504-2401 360/753-6823 x123 360/664-9444 beaulieu@biia.wa.gov;
INFORMATION SERVICES DIS David  Norman MS  42445 Olympia 98504-2445 360.902.0335  krisb@dis.wa.gov
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER INS Paula Gay MS:  40257 Tumwater 98504-0255 360/725-7012 360/586.2723 paulag@oic.wa.gov;
INVESTMENT BOARD SIB Teresa Eckstein MS:  40916 Olympia 98504-0916 360/664-8922 360/956-4784 teckstein@sib.wa.gov  
LEG AUDIT & REVIEW BOARD JLA Curt Rogers MS:  40910 Olympia 98504-0910 360/786-5188 360/786-5180 rogers_cu@leg.wa.gov; 
LABOR & INDUSTRIES L&I Jennifer Smith MS  TB-52 Seattle 98168-1050 206/835-1012   smjf235@lni.wa.gov
LABOR & INDUSTRIES L&I Judith Brainerd MS:  44600 Olympia 98504-4600 360/902-5730  Brai235@lni.wa.gov
LABOR & INDUSTRIES L&I Linda Castellanos 15 West Yakima, Ste 100 Yakima 98902-3401 509/454-3706 509/454-3710 Amun235@lni.wa.gov;
LAKE WASHINGTON TECH COLLEGE LWTC Greg  Roberts 11605 132nd Ave NE Kirkland 98034 425/739-8251 425/739-8297 Greg.roberts@lwtc.edu  
LEGISLATIVE EVAL & ACC  PRGM (L.E.A.P.) LEA Teah Stockwell MS:  40934 Tumwater 98504-0934 360/786-6104  stockwel_te@leg.wa.gov; 
LICENSING DOL Kim Zuchlewski MS:  48001 Olympia 98504-8001 360/902.0168  kzuchlewsk@dol.wa.gov 
LICENSING DOL Elizabeth Stancil MS:  48001 Olympia  360/664.6597  estancil@dol.wa.gov
LICENSING DOL Jeff  Smith MS:  48001 Olympia 98504 360/902-3610 360/902-3767 jsmith@dol.wa.gov
LICENSING DOL Gilbert De Leon III 6519 N. Lidgerwood Spokane 99208 509/482-3615  GDELEON@DOL.WA.GOV  
LICENSIING DOL Nanette Trimpe 12801 E. Sprague Ave Spokane 99216 509/921-2302  ntrimpe@dol.wa.gov  
LICENSING DOL Elizabeth Stancil MS:  48001 Olympia 98504 360/664-6597  estancil@dol.wa.gov  
LICENSING DOL Sandra Fraga 3311 W Clearwater, Ste B140 Kennewick 99336 509/734-7415 509-734-7132 sfraga@dol.wa.gov  
LICENSING DOL Gilbert Deleon 12801 E Sprague Ave Spokane 99216   gdeleon@dol.wa.gov  
LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD LIQ Sandra  Brown MS: 43098 Olympia 98504-3098  360.664.1607   sb@liq.wa.gov
LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD LIQ Suzanne Lewis MS:  43075 Olympia 98504-3081 360/664-1775 360/704-5045 sm@liq.wa.gov; 
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LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD LIQ Linda Brock MS:  43075 Olympia 98504-3098 360/664-1629  HTB@liq.wa.gov  
LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD LIQ Heidi  Ensign MS:  43098 Olympia 98504-3098 360/664-1641   HEC@liq.wa.gov
LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD LIQ Donna Perkins MS: 43098 Olympia 98504-3098 360.664.1627  DLP@liq.wa.gov
LOTTERY LOT Sue Ann Davis 1503 NE 78th St. Suite 4 Vancouver 98665 360/576-6084  SDavis@walottery.com
MILITARY DEPARTMENT MIL Jennifer Swidler 118 Infantry Drive Camp 

Murray 
98430-5016  253/512-7942   Jennifer.Swidler@mil.wa.gov

MINORITY & WOMEN’S BUS ENTRP OMW              
 

NATURAL RESOURCES RES Bonita  Hill MS:  47001 Olympia 98504-7033 360.902.1055  360.902.1775  Bonita.hill@wadnr.gov 
OLYMPIC COLLEGE OC Jane  Blackman 1600 Chester Ave Bremerton 98337   jblackman@oc.ctc.edu
OLYMPIC COLLEGE OC Linda Yerger 1600 Chester Avenue Bremerton 98337 360/475-7305 360/475-7302 lyerger@oc.ctc.edu
OUTDOOR RECREATION IAC Margaret Piephoff MS:  40917 Olympia 98504-0917 360/902-3082 360/902-3026 margaretp@iac.wa.gov
PARKS AND RECREATION P&R Pauli Larson MS:  42650 Tumwater 98504-2650 360/902-8505 360/664-2106 Pauli.larson@parks.wa.gov
PENINSULA COLLEGE PC Bonnie Cauffman 1502 E. Lauridsen Port Angeles 98362 360/417.6212   
PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD PAB Paulette Yorke MS:  40911 Olympia 98504-0911 360/586-1777 360/753-0139 pyorke@pab.state.wa.us; 
PERSONNEL PER Jacqueline Long MS:  47500 Olympia 98504-7500 360.664.6215   jacquelinel@dop.wa.gov  
PILOTAGE COMSNRS, BD OF  (DOT) BPC Peggy Larson MS:  TB-32 – 2911 2nd Ave, 

Ste 100 
Seattle 98121 206/515-3904  larsonp@wsdot.wa.gov; 

POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE PLI Xyzlinda Marshall MS: 40930 Olympia 98504-0930 360/586-1060 360/586-7187 xmarshall@plia.wa.gov; 
PRINTING PRT Cindy Bennett MS:  47100 Tumwater 98504-7100 360/570-5066 360/586-8831 Cynthia@prt.wa.gov  
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC Chip Beatty MS:  40908 Olympia 98504-0908 360/586-0544 360/753-1112 cbeatty@pdc.wa.gov
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS  PRC Diane Tucker MS:  40919 Olympia 98504-0919 360/570-7301 360/570-7334 dtucker@perc.wa.gov;  
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPT OF SPI Kristin Collins MS:  47200 Olympia 98504-7200 360/586-2879 360/664-0567 kcollins@ospi.wednet.edu; 
PUGET SOUND H20 QUAL ACTION WCA Scott Redman MS:  40900 Olympia 98504-0900 360/407-7302 360/407-7333 sredman@psat.wa.gov;  
RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE RTC Toni  Holmes 3000 NE 4th Street Renton 98056 425.235.7874  tholmes@RTC.edu  
RETIREMENT SYSTEMS DRS                 
REVENUE REV Jessica  Dang MS: 47454 Olympia 98504-7454 360/753-2055 360/586-5543 Jessicad@dor.wa.gov; 
SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND, WA STATE WSSB Cherie Willhide MS:  S-27 Vancouver 98661-4120 360/696-6321 ext. 129  Cherie.Willhide@wssb.wa.gov  
SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE SKAGIT Mindy Coslor 2405 E. College Way Mt. Vernon 98273 360/416-7761  mindy.coslor@skagit.edu
SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES SHS Michelle Fisher MS:  45550 Olympia 98504 (360) 664-7389  Michelle.l.fisher@ssa.gov  
SOCIAL & HELATH SESRVICES SHS Molly Hughes MS 45830 Olympia 98504 360-725-5858  hughemo@dshs.wa.gov
SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES SHS Scott Mueggler P.O. Box 931 Pasco 99301-0931 509/545-2691 509/546-2414 Mueggfs@dshs.wa.gov;  
SUPREME COURT SUP Rich Jones MS:  41170 Olympia 98504-0929 360/705-5286  rich.jones@courts.wa.gov; 
TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE TCC Lee Busselman 6501 S. 19th Street Tacoma 98466 253-566-5079  lbusselman@tcc.ctc.edu  
TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION STS Michelle Nicholls MS:  40944 Olympia 98504-0944 360/586-3864 360/586-6489 mnicholls@wtsc.wa.gov;  
TRAN. IMPROVMENT BD TIB Andrea Weston-Smart MS:  40901 Olympia 98504-0901 360/586.1157 360/586-1165 andreaw@tib.wa.gov;
TRANSPORTATION DOT Janelle Ward P.O. Box 1709 Vancouver 98668 360-905-2057  wardjan@wsdot.wa.gov
TRANSPORTATION DOT Kathy Radcliff MS: 47300 Olympia 98504-7300 360/705-7504 360/705-6807 radcliffk@wsdot.wa.gov
TRANSPORTATION DOT Larry Wilhelm  Pasco  509-545-2202  wilhell@wsdot.wa.gov  
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON UOW Beth Warrick PO Box 354570 Seattle 98105-6261 206/543-1957  ewarrick@u.washington.edu; 
UTILITIES & TRANSP COMMISSION UTC    Olympia 98504-7250 360/664-1314  agregg@wutc.wa.gov 
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS DVA Sandie Wollan 222 E. 5th Spokane 99202 509 344 5777/w  sandiew@dva.wa.gov  
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS DVA Miriam Young MS: 41150 Olympia 98504-1150 360/725-2169  miriam@dva.wa.gov; 
WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE WWCC Sherry  Hartford 500 Tausick Way Walla Walla 99362-9267 509/527-4382  Sharon.hartford@wwcc.edu
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY WSU Judy Durfey PO Box 641045 Pullman 99164-1045 509.335.3499  jkdurfey@wsu.edu
WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE WVC Dale Johnson 1300 Fifth Street Wenatchee 98801 509/682-6445  DJohnson@wvc.edu   
WESTERN WA UNIVERSTIY WWU Julie  Nicolaas HR MS5221 

516 High Street 
Bellingham 98225-5996 360.650.7718 360-650-2100 Julie.Nicolaas@wwu.edu

 
WESTERN WA UNIVERSITY WWU Chyerl Wolfe-Lee HR MS5221 Bellingham 98225-5996 360.650.3771  Chyerl.Wolfe-Lee@wwu.edu
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516 High Street  
WORKFORCE COORDINATING BD WTB Patricia  Spencer 

 
MS:  43105 Olympia 98504-3105 360/586-0151  pspencer@wtb.wa.gov

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP Melissa Van Gorkom MS:  42600 Olympia 98504-2600 360/753-0684 360/753-5469 Melissa.vangorkom@wsp.wa.gov 
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP Mike  Kesler 11018 NE 51st Circle Vancover 98682-6686 360/449-7976  Mike.kesler@wsp.wa.gov  
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP Jeff Sevigney 6403 W. Rowand Rd Spokane 99224-5325 509/456-4101  Jeff.sevigney@wsp.wa.gov
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP J.J. Gundermann  Tacoma 253.536.4384   John.gundermann@wsp.wa.gov
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP Shawn Berry  Tri-Cities    Shawn.berry@wsp.wa.gov  
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 
 

WSP Brian George Dist 8 PIO Bremerton  360/405-6633  Brian.george@wsp.wa.gov  

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP Kelly Spangler  Seattle    Kelly.spangler@wsp.wa.gov
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL WSP Tim Crane  Marysville    Tim.crane@wsp.wa.gov  
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